https://www.edulinx.ca/ABDLWeb/En/CounselingIntro.aspx
https://www.edulinx.ca/ABDLWeb/En/CounselingIntro.aspx

Alberta Student Loans

Your Alberta Student Loan
is negotiated with the
Government of Alberta
through EDULINX, service
provider for the Alberta
Student Loan program.
Any Alberta Student Loans
negotiated with Royal Bank
remain with Royal Bank
and are repaid to Royal
Bank. Any Alberta Student
Loans negotiated with CIBC
remain with CIBC and are
repaid to CIBC.

Canada Student Loans

If you receive a Canada
Student Loan, repayment
is to the Government
of Canada through the
National Student Loans
Service Centre. Canada
Student Loans received from
other lending institutions
remain with those lending
institutions.

While you are a full-time student, you do not have to make any payments on
your student loans. After you leave full-time studies, whether you graduate or
not, you have six months before you have to start repaying your loans. How-
ever, interest will begin to accrue on the outstanding balance of your Alberta
and Canada Student Loans immediately after you leave full-time studies.

Just the Numbers
If you borrow money, here’s the bottom line when it comes time to pay
it back:

Size of Student Loan	 $10,000 	 $15,000	 $25,000

Monthly payment* (for 5 yrs)	 $203	 $304	 $507

Interest paid over 5 yrs	 $2,180	 $3,240	 $5,420

Monthly payment* (for 10 yrs)	 $121	 $182	 $303

Interest paid over 10 yrs	 $4,520	 $6,840	 $11,360

*Assumes an interest rate of 8 per cent

The Reality of Student Loans:

The six most important months of your loan

J U S T  T H E  F A C T S

�

You Have to Pay Them Back

The Alberta Student Loan Relief Program is designed to ensure full-
time post-secondary students complete their studies with a manage-
able debt level. The Alberta Government may pay a portion of your
Alberta Student Loan if you meet certain criteria. This is a provincial
program that does not replace the funds issued under the Canada
Student Loan Program. The program includes two payments:

1. Alberta Student Loan Relief Benefit